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C. MIN. BUILDING SETBACK | - USE: OFFICE A g BLOCK 34 SECTION %04 T \ > ' =
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E. PARKING REQUIREMENTS A , N RN : f <% 5—"1 [ X X o } ) '
OFFICE AREA - 70,205GSF @ 2.6/1,000= 183 y PROP. 5' CONC. S/W \\/: SO0\ g LS X , END UPGRADED SUNRISE VALLEY
REQUIRED , (SEE SECTION ON SHT. 4) NN e T et o R .1 ‘ LIMITS OF COUNTY ~ METAL FENCE
R&D = 6 STAFF(NON DESKED EMPLOYEES) @ 1 OTAL PROPOSED \\ - N j — TR [ I N RESOURCE PROTECTION  (HT. =8 DRIVE, LLC
SPACE PER 1.5 EMPLOYEES = 4 REQUIRED \ - W ) FX. METAL ﬁAv. X . X7 % 56— \ AREA " LOCATION OF SITE
TOTAL REQUIRED FOR EXISTING BUILDING; 187 (NET OF REDLCTIONS) feT ) N N /o e BN B SO ‘ ¢ el LOT 1-A
ey X XA BLOCK 3-A SECTION 204
PROPOSED BUILDING 209 SPACES ALTERNATE -~ X G ) e KOS — UPGRADED RESTON
OFFICE AREA - 7,500SF +- @ 2.6/1,000 = 20 BROPOSED PARKING 12 SPACES LOST IN ALTERNATE . T~ , A\ Y N ROOAX I METAL FENCE HUNTER MILL DISTRICT
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SPACE/10,000 SF +1 SPACE/20,000 SF THEREAFTER (5 MAX) ELEV. = 1602\_ FROP. & APPROX. LIMITS OF- — APPROX. 22636 DAVIS DRIVE, SUITE 250
' EX. SWi FACILITY 2
PER ZO 11-202-15, IN NO CASE SHALL MORE THAN 5 LOADING SPACES BE REQUIRED FOR A SINGLE USE. CROSS-WALK - S LocoF & STERLING, VIRGIIA 20164
EX. METAL FENCE. - o one:  (703)
H. MIN. PARKING SPACE DIMENSIONS 8.5%X18' gx18' #r=8) S 40 FRONT Fax:  (703)709-9501
. EMERGENCY SPILLWAY OUTLET -~ YARP \ www.BohlerEngineering.com
L GEA ALLOWED: 302,386 SF 4423341 SF P y
- EXISTING: £265,000 SF ' s .
J. FLOOR AREA RATIO (F.AR)) 0.50" 0.70% EX 6 ASPHALT TRAL. COMP
*SPECIAL EXCEPTION REQUESTED ) ) PLAN 8" ASPHALT TRAIL (MAJOR
K. MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT 75 +76' TRAIL PER COMP TRALS }p_/_y/
L. OPEN SPACE 15% +41% \ EX. METAL (ﬂiﬂ MODIFICATION REQUESTED D AVID LOGAN
7. THE TWO (2) FOOT CONTOUR INTERVALS THAT ARE SHOWN ON SHEET 6 ARE DERIVED FROM N\ . > % OWNER: USGS
FAIRFAX COUNTY GIS (AERIAL BASED). \ QY %% [ OEACES Lic. No. 43616
8. PROPOSED BUILDING UTILITY LOCATIONS, LANDSCAPING, AND PARKING LOT CONFIGURATIONS \ \ 00 SE 2FHAC01] gt B Kragper )%‘ :
ARE SUBJECT TO FINAL ENGINEERING. BUILDING FOOTPRINT CONFIGURATION TO BE DETERMINED \ \ R N 2 osfignz2
DURING THE SITE PLAN REVIEW BUT SHALL REMAIN IN SUBSTANTIAL CONFORMANCE AS DEPICTED. TOP OF EX. BUILDING e \ < . ) &, ‘\Co\
ROOF DRAINS TO TIE INTO THE PROPOSED PRIVATE STORM SYSTEM AND WILL BE DESIGNED AT EX. ELEV. = 411 ——— - . ~ & i S/ONAL %
TIME OF FINAL SITE PLANS. ROW. : o I T - T \ g APPROVED@I SP PLAN Il
171 I M , .
9. THE SIGNS WILL COMPLY WITH SECTION 12 OF THE FAIRFAX COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE. SIGNS p ald \ [ USE: OFFICE 6/ / ("SHEET TITLE: ™
WILL BE INSTALLED UNDER A SEPARATE PERMIT IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAIRFAX COUNTY ! | i - shipadl ] SEE DEV CONDS DATED; 2/
ORDINANGES. ' | e s - - e /1] SPECIAL
10. PAVEMENT STRIPING AND MARKINGS ARE FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES. L — s @ e e Date o " 3ZA) Approvak: 19712
11. A WAIVER/MODIFICATION OF PARKING/TRANSITIONAL SCREENING BUFFERS FOR THE SITE eev="] - - 381 // K Sheet:_ L ot_{ EXCEPTION
BOUNDARY IS REQUIRED AS SHOWN ON SHEET 1 AND 5. £385  aoronee FF=+38 s \/\ . Ugg%% Fr}éE Comments: PLAT
- : S . )
12, ALL KNOWN UTILITY EASEMENTS HAVING A WIDTH OF 25' OR GREATER (AND ALL MAJOR UTILITY P e £X co-11
EASEMENTS) ARE DEPICTED. N ____”7/
13, THE APPLICANT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO PROPOSE ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT YARDS OUTSIDE OF FRONT BULK PLANE DIAGRAM L e . S . S~ ’ E SHEETROMBER
THOSE AREAS SHOWN ON THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION IF THEY ARE APPROVED WITH A RELATED SITE SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE - VA RTE. 5320. / / / / 2
ITISTHERESPONSIBILITYOFTHECONTRAGTORTDREVIEWN%NGSANDSFEC!FICATIOHSASSOCIATEDWITHTHISPROJEGT SCALE: 1" = 60' "‘// / < 80 25 125 0 50
. ) - OF 6
A n ASBLISOLE Cots T DONTTACTORG RESPONSIATY TONGHFY TE PROVECT ENGNEER OF FECGHD | THE PROPOSED BUILDING IS FURTHER FROM THE FRONT : e - : o g — - /
i . ,/ y
Acwé’ém‘éféﬁﬁ!8?&?&2%&3"%%;&;&&2&%2‘3&iﬁ&%@ﬁ?&?ﬁé&%&%ﬁé&ﬁég‘é‘mﬁm“m‘”n‘ﬁu LOT LINE AND WILL HAVE A LESSER BULK PLANE. e 7 17250 ( )
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C:\USERS\RFERCE\APPIATA\LOCAL\TERFAACPUBLISH_ 3360509213555 3.0NG PRINTED BY: RPIERCE 5.46.12 O 9:35 AU LAST SAED BY: I0CHAELTH




o ) TN P ST .'/—-\_ "-\ LT
TREE PRESERVATION NARRATIVE . —
| E
’ LEGEND FOR EXISTING VEGETATION g B2
/ 25 Ef
THIS NARRATIVE IS PROVIDED TO SERVE AS THE REQUIRED TREE PRESERVATION NARRATIVE PER SECTION 12-0508 OF THE O 3T 3
K e COUNTY OF FAIRFAX PUBLIC FACILITIES MANUAL FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF CORESITE DATA CENTER, RESTON, FAIRFAX MAP AND TREE INVENTORY PLAN > . gf‘;_ EE‘% Eg
HyFes COUNTY,VA 5 Z2Zzg3l
7 );;,?  THERE ARE NO HAZARDOUS TREES ONSITE. N g %ggggg Eg
<o, » THERE ARE NO INVASIVE SPECIES ON SITE WITHIN THE LIMITS OF WORK OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION. j EARLY SUCCESSIONAL FOREST COMMUNITY s BREERE £}
/ > e CURRENTLY THERE ARE NO “HERITAGE”, “SPECIMEN”, “MEMORIAL", OR “STREET” TREES LOCATED ON SITE OR LOCATED OFF - EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED pd |ggd e é%
7 ZONE: I-4 SITE ADJACENT TO THE DEVELOPMENT SITE THAT WILL NEED TO BE PROTECTED. o g : :
955.7, USE. OFFICE / « TREES TO REMAIN WILL BE PROTECTED WITH TREE PROTECTION FENCING TO BE SPECIFIED AT TIME OF SITE PLAN. OTHER MAINTAINED GRASSLANDS | | m |85 € s & EE
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NORTH PROPERTY LINE NORTH PROPERTY LINE ™ s 20 REGARDING Eon SNl LG LANDSCAPE INSPECTIONS, AND A BRIEF SUMMARY OF THE POLIGY D  |PERCENTAGE OF THE 10-TEAR TREE CANOPY REQUIREMENT THAT < g fe . o
N o
1. WHEN THE PROPERTY LINE REQUIRED: BARRIERS SHALL BE GENERALLY | TYPE H BARRIER SHOULD BE MET THROUGH TREE PRESERVATION 8.3% SRR e 8
ABUTS LAND NOT IN THE RIGHT | 4'WIDTH LOCATED BETWEEN THE (OFFICE OFF-SITE GROUP 8, RESFARCH & TREE SPECIES AND SIZE E | PROPOSED PERCENTAGE OF CANOPY REQUIREMENT THAT WILL m 8% 3, %55 a8
OF-WAY OF A STREET: 393LF OF PROPERTY LINE (EXCLUDES REQUIRED TRANSITIONAL DEVELOPMENT ON-SITE GROUP 13) 1. TREES AND SHRUBS THAT ARE PLANTED SHALL BE OF THE SPECIES AND SIZE SPECIFIED ON THE BE MET THROUGH TREE PRESERVATION 79.0% § 5% E g - g‘g
A. A LANDSCAPING STRIP FOUR (4) | ENTRANCES) SCREENING AND THE USE OR APPROVED PLANS. THERE SHALL BE NO DEVIATIONS FROM THE APPROVED SIZES SPECIFIED EXCEPT F HAS THE TREE PRESERVATION TARGET MINIMUM BEEN MET? 3 200 8
FEET IN WIDTH SHALL BE 13304 ACTIVITY IN CONNECTION WITH PROVIDED: WAIVER/ AS APPROVED BY FAIRFAX COUNTY URBAN FOREST MANAGEMENT (UFMD). (PFM 12-0705.1A) : YE < Eﬁ%%gé 54
LOCATED BETWEEN THE PARKING | 8 TREES REQUIRED BARRER | WHICH THEY ARE REQUIRED NO BARRIER MODIFICATION IF NO FOR LINE F, THEN A REQUEST TO DEVIATE FROM THE TREE - @IEZOR gg
LOT AND THE ABUTTING MODIFICATION/ | pequiREmENTS | WHERE THEY WILL MOST REQUESTED 2. ALL TREES AND SHRUBS SHALL MEET THE STANDARDS FOR SIZES AND QUALITY SPECIFIED IN THE PRESERVATION TARGET SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE PLAN THAT i

13-203 PROPERTY LINES, EXCEPT WHERE | PROVIDED: WAIVER ADEQUATELY SCREEN SUCH AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN'S AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY STOCK , (ANSI STATES ONE OR MORE OF THE JUSTIFICATIONS LISTED IN o 2 o &
PERIPHERAL | DRIVEWAYS OR OTHER OPENINGS |0' WIDTH REQUESTED ACTIVITIES FROM THE EXISTING Z60.1-1996). SEE ATTACHMENT #1. (PFM 12-0705.1B) 12-0507.3 o Z gg
PARKING LOT | MAY NECESSITATE OTHER FOR PLANTING OR PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR H  |IF STEP G REQUIRES A NARRATIVE, IT SHALL BE PREPARED IN Z| £ w 5 5 EE

LANDSCAPING | TREATMENT. 0 TREES PROVIDED REA?]léll‘jﬁglﬁTT LEVEL OF ADJOINING SPECIES SUBSTITUTIONS ACCORDANCE WITH 12-0507.4 = S g 5 & %E
B. AT LEAST ONE (1) TREE FOR DEVELOPMENT AS DETERMINED 3. SPECIES SUBSTITUTIONS WITHIN THE TREE CATEGORIES LISTED IN TABLE 12.19 ARE GENERALLY | PLACE THIS INFORMATION PRIOR TO THE 10-YEAR TREE CANOP B a9 z 35
EACH FIFTY (50) FEET SHALLBE | A WAIVER/MODIFICATION IS REQUESTED BY THE DIRECTOR. ACCEPTED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED BY PROFFERED CONDITIONS, DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONS, CALCULATIONS AS PER INSTRUCTIONS IN TABLE 12.12 CANOPY 2 g g 8 % 4
PLANTED IN THE LANDSCAPING FOR THE PLANTING REQUIREMENT DUE SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS, OR SPECIAL PERMITS. ANY TREE SUBSTITUTION SHALL ALSO BE IN H o 25 §§
STRIP; HOWEVER, THIS SHALL TO VARIOUS EASEMENTS AND THE CONFORMANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING. (PFM 12-0705.1C) S E G EEa
NOT BE CONSTRUED AS PROPERTY LINE IS AT THE BACK OF CURB NORTH PROPERTY LINE NORTH PROPERTY LINE a. PLANT DIVERSITY - THE USE OF SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL NOT RESULT IN ANY SPEGIES MAKING UP TABLE 12.12 z @ & E 2 33
REQUIRED THE PLANTING OF ALONG THE EXISTING PARKING TO REMAIN MORE THAN 10 PERCENT OF THE TOTAL NUMBER OF TREES REQUIRED TO BE PLANTED ON THE SITE. S E 2 % i
TREES ON FIFTY (50) FOOT WHICH PREVENTS THE REQUIRED BARRIERS SHALL BE GENERALLY | REQUIRED: (PFM 12-0514.1L) STEP TOTALS E 5 E&
CENTERS. NUMBER OF PLANTINGS FROM BEING LOCATED BETWEEN THE TYPE H BARRIER b. AUTHORIZATION - A LETTER SIGNED BY THE PERMITTEE SHALL BE PROVIDED TO UFMD A. TREE PRESERVATION TARGET AND STATEMENT E iz

INSTALLED. REQUIRED TRANSITIONAL (OFFICE OFF-SITE GROUP 8, RESEARCH & ACKNOWLEDGING ANY PROPOSED SUBSTITUTIONS TO TREES AND SHRUBS SHOWN ON THE : L 3 R 5
o E WEST PROPERTY LINE SCREENING AND THE USE OR DEVELOPMENT ON-SITE GROUP 13) APPROVED PLANS. (PFM 12-0705.1C(2)) PLAGE THE TREE PRESERVATION TARGET CALCULATIONS AND
WEST PROPERTY LIN ACTIVITY IN CONNEGTION WITH ¢. SUBSTITUTIONS OUTSIDE OF TREE CATEGORY - SUBSTITUTION OF A TREE SHOWN ON THE STATEMENT HERE PRECEDING THE 10-YEAR TREE CANOPY 4 REVISIONS ™)
HEN THE PROPERTY LINE REQUIRED: WHICH THEY ARE REQUIRED PROVIDED: APPROVED PLAN FROM ONE TREE CATEGORY, AS LISTED IN PFM TABLE 12.19, WITH A TREE FROM A Al CALCULATIONS
1';\' S LAND NOT IN T:,E RIGHT | #WDbTH 13-304 WHERE THEY WILL MOST NO BARRIER WAIVER/ DIFFERENT CATEGORY SHALL REQUIRE A REVISION TO THE APPROVED PLAN. (PEM 12-0805.1C(3)) T R e RVl DATE COMMENT oy
ABUT T STEEET_ 1258 LF OF PROPERTY LINE (EXCLUDES BARRER | ADEQUATELY SCREEN SUCH MODIFICATION d. SPECIES SUITABILITY - SUBSTITUTED SPECIES MUST BE SUITED TO THE POST-DEVELOPMENT ' B i S~
o A ANDSOASING ST eip FOUR (@) | B LR OF F ( REQUIREMENTS | ACTIVITIES FROM THE EXISTING REQUESTED CONDITIONS OF THE PLANTING LOCATION FOR WHICH IT IS INTENDED. (PFM 12-0601.1E) NOPY REQUIREMENT 1| ovzemz | g e FER e
T e i3 STRIP FOUR (4) ) OR PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR e.  ADDITIONAL TREE COVER CREDIT - IN CASES WHERE ADDITIONAL TREE COVER CREDIT HAS BEEN B1 IDENTIFY GROSS SITE AREA = | 604.773
i Sé"éN o ARKIN & |26 TREES REQUIRED LEVEL OF ADJOINING GIVEN, NO TREE SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE MADE EXCEPT AS APPROVED BY THE URBAN FOREST 2 | 424112 | PERCO.COMMENTS | BS
LOCATED BETW E DEVELOPMENT AS DETERMINED MANAGEMENT. EXAMPLES OF ADDITIONAL CREDIT INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: - AIR QUALITY, PFM B2 SUBTRACT AREA DEDICATED TO PARKS AND ROAD FRONTAGE = |0 REV PER
LOT AND THE ABUTTING BY THE DIRECTOR 12-0609.45(1) B3 - SUBTRACT AREA OF EXEMPTIONS = 2 | M2 | couny Gomvents | &9
- :gf?:iﬁm ] ggﬁ;‘;ﬁ;;{sl’gf% TixE%EoP; gfﬁgg Tg%}[j[_)rEl_[D: ' ENERGY CONSERVATION, PFM 12-0509.4B(2) WATER QUALITY, PFM 12-0509.4B(3) ADJUSTED GROSS SITE AREEAF(’;!!OBZ) - 604773 °
COMPLIES 0500, B4 B2) = | 604,
PARKING LOT | MAY NECESSITATE OTHER WILDLIFE BENEFITS, PFM 12-0509.4B(4) NATIVE TREES, PFM 12-0509.48(5)
LANDSCAPING | TREATMENT. 176 LF OF EXISTING TREE CANOPY WEST PROPERTY LINE WEST PROPERTY LINE PLANTING LOCATIONS B5 IDENTIFY SITES ZONING AND ORUSE = | COMMERCIAL
ESTERN PROPERTY _
EA%LLF??TSJ ((gg)EFggFéiiEE SE f;;%v;?f SVA]E)%NP%\CI)VPERTY LINE IS 4.PLANTING LOCATIONS OF ALL TREES ON THE SITE SHALL BE IN SUBSTANTIAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE B6: PERCENTAGE OF 10-YEAR TREE CANOPY REQUIRED = | 10%
(A BARRIERS SHALL BE GENERALLY | REQUIRED: APPROVED PLAN. UFMD ACKNOWLEDGES THAT NOT ALL TREES MAY BE OPTIMALLY LOCATED, AS | 3 g -
PLANTED IN THE LANDSCAPING | WOODED). 4 EQUIVALENT TREES LOCATED BETWEEN THE TYPE H BARRIER SHOWN ON THE PLAN, AND ENCOURAGE INPUT FROM PERMITTEES AND THEIR LANDSCAPE B7 AREA OF 10-YEAR TREE CANOPY REQUIRED (B4 x BS) = | 60,477
STRIP; HOWEVER, THIS SHALL PROVIDED. REQUIRED TRANSITIONAL (OFFICE OFF-SITE GROUP 8, RESEARCH & PROFESSIONALS REGARDING PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS THAT MIGHT BE IMPLEMENTED. ANY MODIFICATION OF 10-YEAR TREE CANOPY REQUIREMENTS
NOT BE CONSTRUED AS SCREENING AND THE USE OR DEVELOPMENT ON-SITE GROUP 13) SUBSTANTIVE DEVIATIONS FROM THE APPROVED PLAN THAT ARE MADE IN THE FIELD MUST BE B8 REQUESTED? NO
REQUéRgﬁ r;r:gu(\)NrT:ggTOF gg 'F;g$:|? ?ggETnggcs)vaD 13304 ACTIVITY IN CONNECTION WITH , APPROVED BY UFMD AND SHALL BE [N CONFORMANGE WITH THE FOLLOWING: IF B8 YES, THEN LIST PLAN SHEET WHERE MODIFICATION REQUEST
E:EEE"ERS 0 RE(EL‘?EII:E:\EENTS wﬂg:RHETIt:-IEE\;’ASIEF nEngngRED 528.\!2?5,?5 AND EXISTING VEGETATION a. PLANTING AREA - AT LEAST THE MINIMUM SIZE PLANTING AREA SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH TREE IS LOCATED \— /
- . ACCORDING TO ITS PROJECTED 10-YEAR TREE COVER AREA AS FOUND IN TABLE 12.7. (PEM T R o (T
SEE EVM FOR A GENERAL DESCRIPTION ADEQUATELY SCREEN SUCH PROVIDED TO SATISFY BARRIER COMPLIES 12-0601.1B) ( ( )
STAND, > FOCATED WITHIN THE R PROPOAEM THE EXISTING | REQUIREMENT b. ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS - LIGHT, MOISTURE, AND OTHER CONDITIONS AFFECTING THE HEALTH
: AND VIABILITY OF THE TREE AT THE FIELD LOCATION SHALL BE SUITABLE FOR THE SPECIES. (PFM
EAST PROPERTY LINE EAST PROPERTY LINE LEVEL OF ADJOINING 12-0601.1E) ( C1 TREE PRESERVATION TARGET AREA = | 5,029
DEVELOPMENT AS DETERMINED c2 TOTAL CANOPY AREA MEETING STANDARDS OF § 12-0200 = | 47,763
1. WHEN THE PROPERTY LINE REQUIRED: BY THE DIRECTOR. | c. COMPACTED SOIL - IF PLANTING IN AREAS THAT HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY COMPAGTED, THE SOIL 59704
ABUTS LAND NOT IN THE RIGHT 4' WIDTH SHALL BE PROPERLY PREPARED (TILLED AND AMENDED AS NEEDED BASED ON SOIL SAMPLES) TO A c3 C2X1.25=)59, |, 2t= Fotsowne stares Requre norrcaTio sy
OF-WAY OF A STREET: 530 LF OF PROPERTY LINE (EXCLUDES DEPTH OF 12 INCHES, PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF LANDSCAPE MATERIAL. SOIL WITHIN INDIVIDUAL TOTAL CANOPY AREA PROVIDED BY UNIQUE OR VALUABLE OIS TURE T Eaer e s, ORUANY PERSON PREPARING TO
A. A LANDSCAPING STRIP FOUR (4) | ENTRANCES) PLANTING HOLES SHALL NOT BE AMENDED. (PFM 12-0705.3B) c4 : FOREST OR WOODLAND COMMUNITIES = | 0 INVIRGINIA, MARYLAND, THE DISTRIGT OF GOLUMIA, AND
FEET IN WIDTH SHALL BE EAST PROPERTY LINE EAST PROPERTY LINE d. RESTRICTIVE BARRIERS - TREES SHALL BE PLANTED NO CLOSER THAN FOUR FEET FROM ANY c5 C4X16|0 (WY 1-B00-245-4848) (PA 1-800-242.1776) (DG 1.800-257.7777)
LOCATED BETWEEN THE PARKING |11 TREES REQUIRED RESTRICTIVE BARRIER. (PFM 12-0509.4E(5) . . \[VA 1-800-552-7001) (MD 1-B00-267-7777) (D 1-800-282-855
LOT AND THE ABUTTING MODIFICATION/ BARRIERS SHALL BE GENERALLY | REQUIRED: d. SPACING - TREES SHALL BE SPACED SO THAT THE OUTER LIMIT OF THEIR PROJECTED 10-YEAR TREE TOTAL CANOPY AREA PROVIDED BY HERITAGE," "MEMORIAL," ’

13-203 PROPERTY LINES, EXCEPT WHERE | PROVIDED: WAIVER LOCATED BETWEEN THE TYPE H BARRIER COVER AREA, AS INDICATED IN TABLE 12.19, DOES NOT SIGNIFICANTLY OVERLAP; OR AS DETERMINED C6 SPEGIMEN," OR "STREET" TREES = |0 NOT APPROVED FOR
PERIPHERAL | DRIVEWAYS OR OTHER OPENINGS |3.7' WIDTH REQUESTED REQUIRED TRANSITIONAL (OFFICE OFF-SITE GROUP 8, RESEARCH & APPROPRIATE BY UFMD FOR SITE CONDITIONS AND TO PROMOTE LONG-TERM SURVIVAL. (PFM c7 C6X1.5T03.0={0 CONSTRUCTION
PARKINGLOT | MAY NECESSITATE OTHER FOR WIDTH SCREENING AND THE USE OR DEVELOPMENT ON-SITE GROUP 13) 12-0509.4E(6)) : : -

LANDSCAPING | TREATMENT. 406 LF OF EXISTING TREE CANOPY REQUIREMENT 13-304 ACTIVITY IN CONNECTION WITH e. EASEMENTS - TREES FOR TREE COVER CREDIT SHALL NOT BE PLANTED WITHIN ANY EXISTING OR CANOPY AREA OF TREES WITHIN RESOURCE PROTECTION AREAS PROTEeT TR
B. AT LEAST ONE (1) TREE FOR PROVIDED ALONG EASTERN PROPERTY BARRIER WHICH THEY ARE REQUIRED PROVIDED: PROPOSED PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT OR WITHIN FIVE FEET OF STORM DRAINAGE EASEMENTS THAT c8 AND 100-YEAR FLOODPLAINS = | 0 DRAWN BY: BIS
EACH FIFTY (50) FEET SHALLBE | LINE. (76.6% OF PROPERTY LINE IS REQUIREMENTS | WHERE THEY WILL MOST EXISTING VEGETATION PROVIDED TO SATISFY CONTAIN PIPES. IN ADDITION, TREES SHALL NOT BE PLANTED IN AN AREA THAT WILL INTERFERE WITH | g c8X10=lo GHECKED BY: MAT
PLANTED IN THE LANDSCAPING WOODED) ADEQUATELY SCREEN SUCH BARRIER REQUIREMENT COMPLIES EXISTING OR PROPOSED UTILITIES OR WITH MAINTENANCE OF THE UTILITY, AS DETERMINED BY THE DATE: 1111011
STRIP; HOWEVER, THIS SHALL ACTIVITIES FROM THE EXISTING DIRECTOR OF DPWES. (PFM 12-0514.6B) clo | TOTAL OF G3, G5, C7, AND G8 SCALE: NIA
NOT BE CONSTRUED AS SEE EVM FOR A GENERAL DESCRIPTION OR PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR o T i \_CAD D 852/
REQUIRED THE PLANTING OF AND SPECIES LOCATED WITHIN THE LEVEL OF ADJOINING REE PLANTING (FrouEoT: \
TREES ON FIFTY (50) FOOT STAND. DEVELOPMENT AS DETERMINED D. TR NT SPECIAL
CENTERS. BY THE DIRECTOR. D1 AREA OF CANOPY TO BE MET THROUGH TREE PLANTING (B7-G10) = | g EXCEPTION

D2 AREA OF CANOPY PLANTED FOR AIR QUALITY BENEFITS = | 0 PLAT
LANDSCAPE LEGEND D3 X15=|0
10 YEAR CANOPY = FOR
D4 AREA OF CANOPY PLANTED FOR ENERGY CONSERVATION = | 0
| SYMBOL QTY TYPE/USE COVERAGE o e CORESITE REAIL
| D6 AREA OF CANOPY PLANTED FOR WATER QUALITY BENEFITS = |0 ESTATE 12100
: D7 X15=|0 S-[INR][SE VA]LLEY
24 2 1/2-3" CATEGORY IV DECIDUOUS TREE 250
D8 AREA OF CANOPY PROVIDED BY NATIVE TREES = |0 - DRIVE, LLC
D9 X15=|0 LOCAECID(_);\I1 3{? SITE
AREA OF CANOPY PROVIDED BY IMPROVED CULTIVARS AND ;
D10 VARIETIES = | 0 BLOCK :;ASSTEOCTION 904
E N
3" D11 X15=|0
W R ousson peamous e v .
D12 AREA OF CANOPY PROVIDED THROUGH TREE SEEDLINGS = | 0 FAIRFAX COUNTY, VA
D13 X1.0=|0 ~
’ Y
o~ AREA OF CANOPY PROVIDED THROUGH. NATIVE SHRUBS OR :
_ ‘ 100 D14 WOODY SEED MIX = | 0 B OH L E R
2 2 1/2-3" OR 8-10' HT. CATEGORY Il SPECIMEN TREES 015 x10=l0 ENGINEERLING
D16 PERCENTAGE OF D14 REPRESENTED BY D15 = | 0 22636 DAVIS DRIVE, SUITE 250
( AREA OF GANOPY NOT MEETING MULTIPLIER CRITERIA | 12,925 STERLING, ‘(‘;'g?!fg'g‘:‘ggg; 64
°) 8 2 1/2-3" OR 810" HT. CATEGORY Il DECIDUOUS TREE 100 D17 TOTAL CANOPY AREA PROVIDED THROUGH TREE PLANTING = | 12,925 Fax:  (703)708-9501
' D18 - IS AN OFFSITE PLANTING RELIEF REQUESTED? no| |\ vwBohlerEngineering.com
SE 20 g D19 TREE BANK OR TREE FUND? N/A
7 8-10' HT CATEGORY Il EVERGREEN TREE 175 Application No;_> L. 20| ‘H/"H)] 9 St -kfa.fner CANOPY AREA REQUESTED TO BE PROVIDED THROUGH OFFSITE
D20 BANKING OR TREE FUND = | 0
AMOUNT TO BE DEPOSITED INTO THE TREE PRESERVATION AND
0 39 6-7 HT CATEGORY Il EVERGREEN TREE 50 APPROVED(SE)/ SP PLAN D21 PLANTING FUND = | $0
I e, T TR TS T O AT FATERLLT SR T T T e C R T
% 34 SMALL SHRUB WITH MATURE HEIGHT OF LESS THAN 5' SEE DEV CONDS DATED;__b [l [la . TOTAL OF 1-YEAR Toer Gone RibEB s
Dateo @ . . -
) 35 MEDIUM SHRUB (BZA) Approval: tha/\a TOTAL OF CANOPY AREA PROVIDED THROUGH TREE
Sheet: § o_ b E1 PRESERVATION (C10) = | 59,704
SEE TABLE 12.12 ON THIS SHEET FOR 10-YEAR CANOPY CALCULATIONS Comments; TOTAL OF CANOPY AREA PROVIDED THROUGH TREE PLANTING
= (" SHEET TITLE: Y
E2 (D17)=112,925
TOTAL OF CANOPY AREA PROVIDED THROUGH OFFSITE
E3 MECHANISM (D19) = | g LANDSCAPE
E4 TOTAL OF 10-YEAR TREE CANOPY PROVIDED = | 72,629 NOTES AND
PERCENTAGE OF 10-YEAR TREE CANOPY PROVIDED = |12.01% SCHEDULES
THE ALTERNATE LAYOUT AT THE SECURE STEET N
ENTRANCE GATE ON SHEET 2 WILL HAVE THE
SAME N UMBER OF PROPOSED TREES AND 5
— EQUIVALENT LANDSCAPE AREAS, THEREFORE ALL
ITIS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW ALL OF THE DIRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ASSOGIATED WITH THIS PROJECT CALCULATIONS ON THIS SHEET WILL VALID. \ OF 6 y
WORK SCOPE PRIOR TO THE INITIATION OF CONSTRUCTION. SHOULD THE CONTRACTOR FIND A CONFLICT WITH THE DOCUMENTS RELATIVE TO
THE SPECIFICATIONS OR APPLICABLE CODES, IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO NOTIFY THE PROJECT ENGINEER OF RECORD IN
WRITING PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. FAILURE BY THE CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY THE PROJECT ENGINEER SHALL CONSTITUTE ( )
ACGEPTANCE OF FULL RESPONEIBILITY BY THE CONTRACTOR TO COMPLETE THE SCOPE OF THE WORK AS DEFINED BY THE DRAWINGS AND IN

EULL CONFQRMANCE WITH L CAL REGUI ATIONS AND CODES
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SWM SUMMARY TO POIND MINIMUM STORMWATER INFORMATION FOR REZONING, SPECIAL
C A ! Q10 EXCEPTION, SPECIAL PERMIT AND DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPLICATIONS

% EX. 68 12.68 7.27 62.68 CFS*
i o o 1263 79 <62.68 THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION 1S REQUIRED TO BE SHOWN OR PROVIDED IN ALL ZONING APPLICATIONS, OR A WAVIER REQUEST
’ - - 27 CFS* OF THE SUBMISSION REQUIREMENT WITH JUSTIFICATION SHALL BE ATTACHED. NOTE: WAIVERS WILL BE ACTED UPON
SEPARATELY. FAILURE TO ADEQUATELY ADDRESS THE REQUIRED SUBMISSION INFORMATION MAY RESULT IN A DELAY IN

S *PERCENTAGE PRE TO POST IS NOTED IN THE SWiM

Sl NARRATIVE ON THIS SHEET. (58.3-57.8=0.5%) THIS IS NOT PROCESSING THIS APPLICATION.

. ENOUGH OF A DECREASE TO SUBSTANTIATE A NOTABLE
: DECREASE IN POSE DEVELOPMENT RUNOFF, HOWEVER
RUNOFF WILL BE LESS AS NOTED IN THE ABOVE CHART.
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FF = 405.00
CF = 387.50

PROP. 3-STORY BUILDING
- WITH CELLAR
HEIGHT = 75' MAX
USE: RESEARCH &

DEVELOPMENT + OFFICE

GSF = 158,341 S.F.
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NOTE: ADEQUATE OUTFALL MAP
TEN (10) FOOT CONTOURS ARE PER 500 250 125 0 500
INTERPOLATION OF FAIRFAX COUNTY
GIS TOPOGRAPHY. 1= 500"
TEERLNOE

1T 18 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TQ REVIEW ALL OF THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ASSOCIATED WiTH THIS PROJECT
WORK SCOPE PRIOR TO THE INITLATION OF CONSTRUCTION. SHOULD THE CONTRACTOR FIND A CONFLICT WITH THE DOCUMENTS RELATIVE 10
THE SPECIFICATIONS OR APPLICABLE CODES, IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO NOTIFY THE PROJECT ENGINEER OF RECORD IN
WRITING PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. FAILURE BY THE CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY THE PROJECT ENGINEER SHALL CONSTITUTE
ACCEPTANCE OF FULL RESPONSIBILITY BY THE CONTRACTOR TO COMPLETE THE SCOPE GF THE WORK AS DEFINED BY THE DRAWINGS AND IN
EULL

HAG\S0021 39\ DRANHES\PLAN SETS\SPECIAL EXCEFTIOMN\SOOZ138403.00G PRINTED Br; RMERCE 5.16.12 O &34 AL LAST SMED BY: RPIERCE

FACILITY=192AC.] 7/ "

= oy “\_. ____".1;77/@“]
N

W

E

’
-

]

-
_
farentt i

t@‘]'

i
||

Y
‘.\_ \J
N

AL L LR Lt L LA AT A A

o

TIITrEd

T HIFITRT R ITR TITIT HhH’.’IH’HHI\HH’ R ETErESITYLLE]

AN S8

7

AN NN AN

—_ A\

e
»
/.\.“.u.,,r.,,-;.-.-a,

\—E).’. FOUIPMENT YARD

TWO (2) FOOT CONTOURS ARE PER
INTERPOLATION OF FAIRFAX COUNTY

GIS TOPOGRAPHY.
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THIS INFORMATION IS REQUIRED UNDER THE FOLLOWING ZONING ORDINANCE PARAGRAPHS:

SPECIAL PERMITS (8-011 2J &2L) SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS (8-011 2J & 2L}

CLUSTER SUBDIVISION (9-615 1G & IN) COMMERCIAL REVITALIZATION DISTRICTS (9-622 2A (12) & (14)
DEVELOPMENT PLANS PRC DISTRICT (16-302 3 & 4L) PRC PLAN (16-303 1E & 10)

FDP P DISTRICTS (EXCEPT PRC) (16-502 1F & 1Q}) AMENDMENTS (18-202 10F & 10I)

/ [B/ 1. PLAT IS AT A MINIMUM SCALE OF 1"=50' (UNLESS IT IS DEPICTED ON ONE SHEET WITH A MINIMUM SCALE OF 1"=100").

[E/ 2. A GRAPHIC DEPICTING THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY(IES) AND LIMITS OF CLEARING AND GRADING
ACCOMMODATE THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY(IES), STORM DRAINAGE PIPE SYSTEMS AND QUTLET PROTECTION,
POND SPILLWAYS, ACCESS ROADS, SITE OUTFALLS, ENERGY DISSIPATION DEVICES, AND STREAM STABILIZATION MEASURES AS
SHOWN ON SHEET 6.

Q
o
; ? | B3. PROVIDE:
FACILITY ON-SITE AREA | OFF-SITE AREA | DRAINAGE FOOTPRINT | STORAGE IF POND, DAM
NAME/TYPE& | SERVED SERVED AREA AREA (SF) VOLUME (CF) | HEIGHT (FT)
NO. (ACRES) (ACRES) (ACRES)
EX. WET POND 1268 AC. | 179.32AC £192 AC 69,800 SF 256,536 DRY | 13FT
90,000 WET

12711. A SUBMISSION WAIVER IS REQUESTED FOR N/A

*REMAINING 1.20 ACRES AROUND PERIMETER OF SITE DOES NOT FLOW TO POND.

[B/t!»- ONSITE DRAINAGE CHANNELS, OUTFALLS AND PIPE SYSTEMS ARE SHOWN ON SHEET 6.
POND INLET AND QUTLET PIPE SYSTEMS ARE SHEET 6.

B/S. MAINTENANCE ACCESS (ROAD) TO STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY(IES) ARE SHOWN ON SHEET NONE TO EX. POND.
TYPE OF MAINTENANCE ACCESS ROAD SURFACE NOTED ON THE PLAT IS N/A (ASPHALT, GEOBLOCK, GRAVEL, ETC.)

[2/6. LANDSCAPING AND TREE PRESERVATION SHOWN IN AND NEAR THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY IS SHOWN ON
SHEETS 3-5.

m. A 'STORMWATER MANAGEMENT NARRATIVE' WHICH CONTAINS A DESCRIPTION OF HOW DETENTION AND BEST MANAGEMENT
PRACTICES REQUIREMENTS WILL BE MET IS PROVIDED ON SHEET 6.

IE/B. A DESCRIPTION OF THE EXISTING CONDITIONS OF EACH NUMBERED SITE OUTFALL EXTENDED DOWNSTREAM FROM THE SITE TO
A POINT WHICH IS AT LEAST 100 TIMES THE SITE AREA OR WHICH HAS A DRAINAGE AREA OF AT LEAST ONE SQUARE MILE (640
ACRES) IS PROVIDED ON SHEET 6.

IZ/Q. A DESCRIPTION OF HOW THE OUTFALL REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE AREAS OF THE PUBLIC FACILITIES
MANUAL WILL BE SATISFIED IS PROVIDED ON SHEET 6.

[Z/'IO. EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY WITH MAXIMUM CONTOUR INTERVALS OF TWO (2) FEET AND A NOTE AS TO WHETHER IT IS AN AIR
SURVEY OR FIELD RUN 1S PROVIDED ON SHEET 6.

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS % = £58.3%
PROPOSED IMPERVICUS % = +57.8%

[2/12. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IS NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO ON SITE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY REQUIRED
BECAUSE THE POST-DEVELOPED RELEASE RATE IS LESS THAN THE PRE-DEVELOPED RELEASE RATE AND THE OUTFALL IS
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COMBINED BMP/SWM NARRATIVE

THE SITE 1S A DEVELOPED PARTIALLY WOODED AREA THAT IS NOT LOCATED IN THE WATERSHED
OVERLAY PROTECTION DISTRICT. THE SITE IS SERVED BY AN EXISTING FUNCTIONING SWM/BMP
FACILITY, PART OF FFX COUNTY PLAN #4506-SP-01-2 (TANDEM COMPUTING) AS MODIFIED BY #9241-SP-01
(AMERICA ONLINE INC). THEREFORE, THE BMP REQUIREMENT 1S TO DEMONSTRATE ZERO INCREASE IN
IMPERVIOUS AREA IN ORDER AVOID REQUIRING ADDITIONAL BMP FACILITIES.

BASED ON THE TANDEM COMPUTING SWM PLAN REFERENCED ABOVE, THE SWM REQUIREMENTS FOR

. THE ENTIRE DRAINAGE AREA ARE MET BY DETENTION IN THE SWM POND ON-SITE. THE BMP
REQUIREMENTS FOR ON-SITE IMPERVIOUS AREAS ONLY WERE MET UNDER THE AMERICA ONLINE INC.
PLANS. NO DISTURBANCE NEAR THE POND IS PROPOSED.

THE OVERALL SWM PLAN (TANDEM COMPUTING) REFERENCED ABOVE WAS PREPARED USING RATIONAL

sccess i £x METHODS, UNDER THE OVERALL SWM PLAN, THE SITE IS CLASSIFIED WITH A C VALUE OF 0.8 (SHEET

10). THE WEIGHTED C VALUE OF THE ACTUAL DEVELOPMENT IS 0.68 AS SHOWN ON THIS SHE
THEREFORE THE CALCULATIONS FROM THE ORIGINAL PLAN ARE CONSERVATIVE AND APPLICABLE TO
- THIS RE-DEVELOPMENT.

THE BMP PLAN FOR THIS SITE (AMERICA ONLINE ING) REFERENCED ABOVE WAS PREPARED USING

->* CHESAPEAKE BAY METHODS. UNDER THE BMP PLAN, THE PERMANENT POOL OF THE EXISTING
--- STORMWATER FACILITY WAS UTILIZED FOR BMP TREATMENT. THE PERMANENT POOL BETWEEN

-~

/,- THE EXISTING STORMWATER FACILITY TREATED 12.68 ACRES PER THE APPROVED PLANS. THE FACILITY
I WAS CREDITED AS A WET POND WITH 50% REMOVAL EFFICIENCY. UNDER THE CHESAPEAKE BAY

-z. CALCULATIONS IN THE APPROVED PLANS, BASED ON SMALL AREAS OF ON-SITE UNTREATED WATER, A

__~ 47.8% REMOVAL EFFICIENCY WAS PROVIDED BY THE EXISTING STORMWATER FACILITY. THIS UTILIZED
~ APPROXIMATELY 65,000 CF, OR 72% OF THE AVAILABLE CAPACITY IN THE FACILITY.

T THE PRE DEVELOPED CONDITION FOR THE ENTIRE SITE IS 58.3% IMPERVIOUS. THE POST DEVELOPED

- CONDITION FOR THE ENTIRE SITE 1S 57.8% IMPERVIOUS. THE AREA TO THE WET POND REMAINS THE

SAME FROM PRE TO POST ON-SITE §12.68 ACRES). THEREFORE, THE PREVIOUSLY APPROVED

CALCULATIONS FOR THE EXISTING STORMWATER FACILITY (WET POND) ARE APPLICABLE AND THE

FAIRFAX COUNTY PFM REQUIREMENTS FOR BMPS ARE SATISFIED FOR THIS PROJECT.

BASED ON THE ABOVE NARRATIVE, THE PREVIOUSLY APPROVED PLANS AND CALCULATIONS THAT
INCLUDE THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION AREA ARE STILL VALID. ON-SITE FLOWS ARE DIRECTED VIA SHEET
FLOW TO EXISTING CONVEYANCE SYSTEMS WHICH LEAD TO THE APPROVED SWM/BMP PONDS. SEE
THIS SHEET FOR APPROXIMATE FLOW PATHS. THERE ARE NO PROPOSED UNDERGROUND PIPES
NOTED. ROOF DRAINS AND OTHER MINOR DRAINAGE PIPES/STRUCTURES MAY BE ADDED AT THE TIME
gglgg&i-éNICAL SITE PLANS BASED ON FINAL GRADING AND ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR THE PROPOSED

ADEQUATE OUTFALL NARRATIVE

THE REQUIREMENT FOR A SPECIAL EXCEPTION IS TO DESCRIBE THE OUTFALL PATH FOR ALL ON-SITE
WATER. THE DESCRIPTION SHALL BE LIMITED TO A POINT WHERE THE TOTAL DRAINAGE AREA TO THE
OUTFALL PATH EQUALS OR EXCEEDS 100X THE ON-SITE AREA TO THAT OUTFALL PATH.

A COMBINATION OF A SITE VISIT, FAIRFAX COUNTY GIS TOPOGRAPHY/STORM PIPES, AND APPROVED
ghﬁéhé\f‘:r (REFERENCED ABOVE) WERE UTILIZED TO FINALIZE THE ADEQUATE OUTFALL STUDY ON THIS

THE QUTFALL FOR THE SITE SPLITS INTO TWO DIRECTIONS. OQUTFALL #1 { TO THE WEST) INCLUDES 1.80
ACRES OF ON-SITE FLOW. THEREFORE, THE OUTFALL STUDY CAN BE CONCLUDED WHEN THE TOTAL
AREA TO THE OUTFALL SYSTEM MEETS OR EXCEEDS 100X THIS AMOUNT (180 ACRES). THE WATER FOR
THIS QUTFALL AREA IS CAPTURED BY EXISTING CURB INLETS OR SHEET FLOWS TO PAVEMENT AT THE
LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE.

THE WATER FROM WITHIN THE LOD EVENTUALLY ENTERS THE EXISTING PIPE SYSTEM DEPICTED ON
THE OUTFALL MAP, THIS SHEET. THE FLOW PATH FOR OUTFALL #1 TRAVELS TO THE SOUTH UNTIL IT
REACHES THE EXISTING STORMWATER FACILITY. A SEPARATE OFF-SITE PIPE SYSTEM JOIN THE
ORIGINAL QUTFALL SYSTEM AT THE EXISTING STORMWATER POND (POC #1). THIS RESULTS IN A TOTAL
OF 192 ACRES IN THE QUTFALL #1 SYSTEM, WHICH EXCEEDS THE 100X REQUIREMENT TO END THE
QUTFALL STUDY (192 ACRES/1.80 ACRES = 106X). A DETAILED ANALYSIS PER PFM REQUIREMENTS WILL
BE PROVIDED AT TIME OF SITE PLAN.

LEGEND

CHANNEL FLOW

wm o omomwmom omm PIPE FLOW

i

N

DRAINAGE DIVIDE

OUTFALL #2 éEAST ALSO LEAVES THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION SITE AS PIPE/CHANNELIZED FLOW. A TOTAL
OF 1.62 ACRES LEAVES THE SITE TO THE EAST. THEREFORE, A TOTAL DRAINAGE AREA OF 162 ACRES
MUST BE REACHED (100X} IN ORDER TO CONCLUDE THE QUTFALL STUDY FOR THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION.

THE 1.62 ACRES LEAVES THE LOD TO THE SOUTH VIA PIPE FLOW. THE PIPE DISCHARGES AT TWO
POINTS INTO AN APPROVED EXISTING CHANNEL SOUTHEAST OF THE SITE THAT CONVEYS THE FLOW TO
THE EXISTING STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY (POC #2).

AT THE EXISTING STORMWATER FACILITY, THE TOTAL DRAINAGE AREA 1S 182 ACRES, WHICH EXCEEDS
THE 100X REQUIREMENT TO END THE OUTFALL STUDY (192 ACRES/1.62 ACRES = 118X). A DETAILED
ANALYSIS PER PFM REQUIREMENTS WILL BE PROVIDED AT TIME OF SITE PLAN.

BASED ON FIELD VISIT AND THE APPROVED DESIGN PLANS AVAILABLE TO THE ENGINEER AT THE TIME
OF THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION. THE DOWNSTREAM CHANNEL IS NON EROSIVE IN THE 2 YEAR EVENT, HAS
CAPACITY FOR THE 10 YEAR EVENT, AND OVERLAND RELIEF IS PROVIDED IN THE 100 YEAR EVENT.
THEREFORE, IT IS THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER'S OPINION THAT ADEQUATE QUTFALL FOR THIS SITE
IS PROVIDED. FINAL DETAILED ENGINEER CALCULATIONS WILL BE PROVIDED AT THE TIME OF SITE PLAN
MEETING ALL PFM REQUIREMENTS.
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THE FOLLOWING STATES REQUIRE NOTIFICATION BY

lexcAvATORS, DESIGNERS, OR ANY PERSON PREPARING TO

DISTURB THE EARTH'S SURFAGE ANYWHERE IN THE STATE.

IN VIRGINIA, MARYLAND, THE DISTRIGT OF COLUMBIA, AND
DELAWARE CALL - B11

{WV 1-800-245-484B) {(PA 1-B00-242-1776) (DC 1-800-257-7777)

\(VA 1-800-652-7001) {MD 1-800-257-7777) (DE 1-B00-262-8555))
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